• Power Monitors applicable around the globe
• Solve design, installation, and operation topics with one model for each installation type
• Handle circuits up to 3-phase 4-wire and 3-phase 480 V
Multi-circuit Power Monitors for Energy Management
Easily Implement All Types of Power Monitoring
with On-panel and In-panel Installation
KM-N2 / KM-N3
Power Monitors

• IEC Class 0.5S high-precision measurements (Power Monitor
only).
Ordering Information
Power Monitor
To use a commercially available current transformer, use a CT with a secondary current rating of 1 A or 5 A, and a rated load of at least 1.0 VA.
Connectable OMRON Split-type Current Transformers (CTs)
Note: The CT cable is connected to the CT (cable length: 1 m).
Specifications
Ratings (Power Monitor)
* The KM-series CTs (the KM20-CTF or KM-NCT Series) cannot be used. Use general-purpose CTs with a secondary-side output of 1 A or 5 A.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified
for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 18.
Model Applicable phase wiring methods Power supply voltage Dimensions Communications
KM-N2-FLK
Single-phase, 2-wire: 100 to 277 VAC
Single-phase, 3-wire: 100 to 240 VAC (L-N) or
200 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 3-wire: 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 4-wire: 100 to 277 VAC (L-N) or
173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Same as measured circuits:
100 to 277 VAC (L-N)
173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
90 × 90 × 65 mm (H×W×D)
RS-485 communications,
pulse output
Model Rated primary current Rated secondary current
KM20-CTN100 100 A
1 AKM20-CTN250 250 A
KM20-CTN500 500 A
Item Model KM-N2-FLK
Applicable phase wiring methods Single-phase two-wire, single-phase three-wire, three-phase three-wire, and three-phase four-wire
Number of measured circuits Single-phase two-wire: 4 circuits max., Single-phase three-wire or three-phase three-wire: 2 circuits max.,
Three-phase four-wire: 1 circuit
Power consumption 7 VA max.
Input
Rated input voltages
 (power supply voltages)
Single-phase, 2-wire:100 to 277 VAC
Single-phase, 3-wire:100 to 240 VAC (L-N) or 200 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 3-wire: 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 4-wire: 100 to 277 VAC (L-N) or 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Allowable supply voltage range 85% to 115% of rated power supply voltage
Connectable CTs General-purpose CT with a rated secondary current of 1 A or 5 A *
Maximum CT secondary current 6 A
Rated input frequency 50/60 Hz
Ambient operating temperature −25 to 55°C (with no condensation or icing)
Ambient operating humidity 25% to 85%
Storage temperature −25 to 85°C (with no condensation or icing)
Storage humidity 25% to 85%
Operating altitude 2,000 m max.
Installation environment Overvoltage category II, measurement category II, pollution degree 2
Electromagnetic environment Industrial electromagnetic environment (EN/IEC 61326-1 Table 2)
Compliant standards EN 61010-2-030, EN 61326-1, and UL 61010-1
KM-N2-FLK
7
Ratings (Connectable OMRON Split-type Current Transformers (CTs))
Performance (Power Monitor)
* The error of the CT or VT is not included. IEC 62053 is an international standard for power metering.
Item Model KM20-CTN100 KM20-CTN250 KM20-CTN500
Rated primary current 100 A 250 A 500 A
Rated secondary current 1 A 1 A 1 A
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz
Insulation resistance 100 MΩ min. (at 500 VDC)

• IEC Class 0.5S high-precision measurements (Power Monitor
only).
Ordering Information
Power Monitor
To use a commercially available current transformer, use a CT with a secondary current rating of 1 A or 5 A, and a rated load of at least 1.0 VA.
Connectable OMRON Split-type Current Transformers (CTs)
Note: The CT cable is connected to the CT (cable length: 1 m).
Specifications
Ratings (Power Monitor)
* The KM-series CTs (the KM20-CTF or KM-NCT Series) cannot be used. Use general-purpose CTs with a secondary-side output of 1 A or 5 A.
For the most recent information on models that have been certified
for safety standards, refer to your OMRON website.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 18.
Model Applicable phase wiring methods Power supply voltage Dimensions Communications
KM-N3-FLK
Single-phase, 2-wire: 100 to 277 VAC
Single-phase, 3-wire: 100 to 240 VAC (L-N) or
200 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 3-wire: 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 4-wire: 100 to 277 VAC (L-N) or
173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
100 to 240 VAC
Separate from measurement
voltage.
96 × 96 × 64 mm
(H×W×D)
(excluding protrusions)
RS-485 communications,
pulse output
Model Rated primary current Rated secondary current
KM20-CTN100 100 A
1 AKM20-CTN250 250 A
KM20-CTN500 500 A
Item Model KM-N3-FLK
Applicable phase wiring methods Single-phase two-wire, single-phase three-wire, three-phase three-wire, and three-phase four-wire
Number of measured circuits Single-phase two-wire: 4 circuits max., Single-phase three-wire or three-phase three-wire: 2 circuits max.,
Three-phase four-wire: 1 circuit
Power supply voltage (operating frequency) 100 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Power supply allowable voltage range 85% to 110% of rated power supply voltage
Power consumption 7 VA max.
Input
Rated input voltages
Single-phase, 2-wire:100 to 277 VAC
Single-phase, 3-wire:100 to 240 VAC (L-N) or 200 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 3-wire: 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Three-phase, 4-wire: 100 to 277 VAC (L-N) or 173 to 480 VAC (L-L)
Allowable supply voltage range 85% to 115% of rated power supply voltage
Connectable CTs General-purpose CT with a rated secondary current of 1 A or 5 A *
Maximum CT secondary current 6 A
Rated input frequency 50/60 Hz
Ambient operating temperature −25 to 55°C (with no condensation or icing)
Ambient operating humidity 25% to 85%
Storage temperature −25 to 85°C (with no condensation or icing)
Storage humidity 25% to 85%
Operating altitude 2,000 m max.
Installation environment Overvoltage category II, measurement category II, pollution degree 2
Electromagnetic environment Industrial electromagnetic environment (EN/IEC 61326-1 Table 2)
Compliant standards EN 61010-2-030, EN 61326-1, and UL 61010-1 (pending)
KM-N3-FLK
13
Ratings (Connectable OMRON Split-type Current Transformers (CTs))
Performance (Power Monitor)
* The error of the CT or VT is not included. IEC 62053 is an international standard for power metering.
Item Model KM20-CTN100 KM20-CTN250 KM20-CTN500
Rated primary current 100 A 250 A 500 A
Rated secondary current 1 A 1 A 1 A
Rated frequency 50/60 Hz